ORIGINAL

Decision No.

60953

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the City of Fullerton for an order authorizing the WIDENING by the construction of a pedestrian foot bridge at the presently existing crossing bridge at EAST LAS PALMAS DRIVE at the UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY (L.A. & S.L. RR) CROSSING NO. 3Y-11.6-A in the City of Fullerton.

Application No. 41393

ORDER

The City of Fullerton is authorized to construct a pedestrian footbridge at separated grades to be attached to the existing East Las Palmas Drive overhead over the Anaheim Branch of Los Angeles & Salt Lake Railroad Company and its lessee, Union Pacific Railroad Company, in the City of Fullerton, Orange County, substantially as shown on Exhibit "E" attached to the application, and as depicted on City Plans Nos. 2174, sheets 1 to 3 inclusive, approved August 8, 1960, to be identified as a portion of Crossing No. 3Y-11.6-A.

Applicant shall bear entire construction and maintenance costs of the footbridge addition. Plans approved by the railroad shall be filed with the Commission prior to commencing construction.

Clearances shall be in conformance with the provisions of General Order No. 26-D.

Within thirty days after completion, pursuant to this order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This A. 41393

MW

authorization shall expire if not exercised within one year, unless time be extended, or if above conditions are not complied with. Authorization may be revoked or modified if public convenience, necessity, or safety so require.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

San Francisco, California, this 25th Dated at 1ar tober. day of _ , 1960. President

-2-

Commissioners